Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1421

TO ESTABLISH THE PUBLIC ENTITY STREETLIGHT SYSTEM INVESTMENT ACT; AND TO REDUCE PUBLIC ENTITY STREET LIGHTING COSTS.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1421

Amend House Bill No. 1421 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 16, delete "shielded lighting" and substitute "full cutoff lighting"

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "Fully shielded" and substitute "Full cutoff"

AND

Page 4, line 4, delete "notice to" and substitute "notice of intent to purchase or notice of intent to discontinue streetlight service to"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 13 through 24, and substitute the following: "for the lesser of:

(1) The original cost of the fixtures, less depreciation and amortization, plus the net of any of the salvage value as of the date the public entity notifies the electric utility under this subdivision (a)(1); or

(2) The fair market value of the fixtures as agreed to by the electric utility and the public entity.

(iii)(a) Other than an electric utility, a person"

AND

Page 5, line 1, delete "(v)" and substitute "(iv)"

AND

Page 5, line 5, delete "fully shielded;" and substitute "full cutoff;"



AND

Page 5, delete line 20, and substitute the following: "other applications.

(C) A public entity may request a rate review at the time of installation of new fixtures or streetlight control technology."

AND

Page 5, delete lines 22 through 27, and substitute the following: "public entity, then at the request of the public entity, the electric utility shall coordinate with the public entity for the removal of any electric utility-owned fixtures in a timely manner."

AND

Page 6, delete lines 11 and 12, and substitute the following:

"(v) Not include facility, support, maintenance,
accessory charges, or other complementary fees related to attachment or
utility infrastructure; and"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 3 through 5, and substitute the following:

"(2) Evidence of a system to receive reports of outages; and

(3) A committed timely response to outages."

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative S. Meeks	
ANS/ANS - 02-23-2021 09:40:45	
ANS235	Chief Clerk